List of Specialists

(area code 613 unless noted otherwise)

SUBJECT CONTACT TELEPHONE
General Mineral Issues
Aboriginal issues in mineral exploration Ross, Nathalie 992-1904

British Columbia issues
Business development, missions
Business development, trade shows

Cabinet and parliamentary liaison

Canadian Environmental Protection Act

Cape Breton Development Corporation, policy analysis
Capital and investment expenditure flows
Commission on Industrial Minerals
Commodities price transfer

Community economic and business development
Company information

Competitiveness, cost analysis

Competitiveness, investment

Corporate financial analysis

Corporate social responsibility and social issues

Economic analysis

Economic assessment, CEAA

Economic instruments for environmental monitoring

Economic policies

Enhanced recycling, data acquisition

Enhanced recycling, general

Enquiries, mining

Environment and competitiveness

Environmental assessment, British Columbia and
western Canada

Environmental assessment, central and eastern Canada

Environmental assessment, North

Environmental policy

Environmental stewardship and biodiversity

Equity financing

Exploration analysis

Exploration discovery analysis

Exploration incentive programs

Federal-Provincial/Territorial Industrial Minerals Working Group

Finance, mining
Flow-through shares
Foreign direct investment

Indigenous issues in mining

Dirom, Gavin
Kinowska, Ela
Kinowska, Ela

Dane, Allan-Paul
Scott, Jackie
Lomas, Robert
Penton, Frank
Dumont, Michel
Leféebvre, Jean
Lynch, Michael
Lemieux, André
Penton, Frank
Brewer, Keith
Penton, Frank
Lapalme, Lise-Aurore

Penton, Frank
Penton, Frank
McDonnell, Ed
Brewer, Keith
Sinclair, Robert
Clapham, Michael
Davidson, Susan
Itzkovitch, Melanie
Dirom, Gavin

Lapalme, Lise-Aurore
Johnstone, Rob
Calvert, Brian
Lapalme, Lise-Aurore
Wefers Bettink, Paul
Arseneau, Louis
Drake, Arlene

Clark, Robert

Dumont, Michel
Lemieux, André
Wefers Bettink, Paul
Penton, Frank

Ross, Nathalie

(604) 666-4122
992-2019
992-2019

947-3163
992-0000
992-8468
995-9207
995-2917
995-9073
992-9623
992-2709
995-9207
992-2662
995-9207
995-9065

995-9207
995-9207
992-8205
992-2662
947-3729
992-4404
947-6580
995-6971
(604) 666-4122

995-9065
992-7744
996-3854
995-9065
995-9119
995-0959
992-7568
996-3286

995-2917
992-2709
995-9119
995-9207

992-1904



SUBJECT CONTACT TELEPHONE
General Mineral Issues (cont’d)

Intergovernmental Working Group (IGWG) Secretariat Dane, Allan-Paul 947-3163
Internet management Bureau, Jean 996-1611
Investment climate issues Brewer, Keith 992-2662
Investment opportunities in Canada Jen, Lo-Sun 992-0658
Investment promotion Penton, Frank 995-9207
Investment tax credit Clark, Robert 996-3286
Kimberley Process Office Trevino, Teresa 992-7444
Kimberley Process, policy Lomas, Robert 992-8468
Land access, protected areas and habitat Lapalme, Lise-Aurore 995-9065
Map 900A and interactive mining map of Canada Jen, Lo-Sun 992-0658
Market access Chevalier, Patrick 992-4401
Marine transportation McDonnell, Ed 992-8205
Market trends and analyses Penton, Frank 995-9207
Metal materials, general Smith, Brian 992-3784
Metals price index Penton, Frank 995-9207
Mine development, openings and closures Jen, Lo-Sun 992-0658
Mine ore reserves Reed, Alan 995-9071
Mine production and supply analysis Jen, Lo-Sun 992-0658
Mine rehabilitation trust funds Reed, Alan 995-9071
Mineral exploration trends Arseneau, Louis 995-0959
Mineral resource certification Clark, Robert 996-3286
Mineral statistics, analysis/methodology FitzGerald, Gabrielle 947-2406
Mineral statistics and systems Gauthier, Yvan 996-5786
Mineral statistics, dissemination Kokkinos, Angela 992-6767
Mineral statistics, economic/mining Kokkinos, Angela 992-6767
Mineral statistics, employment FitzGerald, Gabrielle 947-2406
Mineral statistics, exploration analysis Bouchard, Ginette 992-4665
Mineral statistics, exploration statistics Jennings, Lee-Anne 995-7395
Mineral statistics, federal-provincial-territorial Gauthier, Yvan 996-5786
Mineral Statistics, Federal-Provincial-Territorial Committee Dunn, Rob 996-6384
Mineral statistics, general requests Kokkinos, Angela 992-6767
Mineral statistics, Internet and web development Kokkinos, Kosta 996-8209
Mineral statistics, liaison with Statistics Canada Sarazin, Francine 943-0578
Mineral statistics, production Paquette, Jacqueline 992-9005
Mineral statistics, purchased services Sarazin, Francine 943-0578
Mineral statistics, SoftAccess, development Garnier, Paul 947-9703
Mineral statistics, SoftAccess labels Sarazin, Francine 943-0578
Mineral statistics, SoftAccess, operations Cao, Thai 995-6353
Mineral statistics, statistical systems Cao, Thai 995-6353
Mineral statistics, Statistics Canada Business Register Sarazin, Francine 943-0578
Mineral statistics, survey methodology FitzGerald, Gabrielle 947-2406
Mineral statistics, trade Séguin, France 995-0672
Mineral statistics, use Simon, Julie 947-6777
Minerals, national inventory Gauthier, Yvan 996-5786
Minerals supply, future Arseneau, Louis 995-0959
Mines Ministers' Conference Dane, Allan-Paul 947-3163
Mining, Aboriginal participation Bond, Bruno 992-8589
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General Mineral Issues (cont’d)

Mining Communities Strategy

Mining economic indicators

Mining Policy Research Initiative

Mining regulations

Mining tax, interpretation

Mining tax, legislation

Mining taxation, financial analysis and modelling
Mining taxation, IGWG Tax Sub-Committee
Mining taxation, inter-provincial competitiveness
Mining taxation, investment climate

Mining taxation, litigation

Mining taxation, non-profit taxes

Mining taxation, web site

Northern issues

Orphaned and abandoned mines, policy and regulation

Policy analysis and coordination
Policy and planning issues
Priority substances list
Productivity analysis

Project evaluation

Publishing services

Rail transportation

Recycling metals, policy
Recycling metals, regulatory issues
Recycling web site

Regulatory issues

Safe use, nonmetallic minerals

Safe use principle, minerals and metals
Securities regulations

Special Advisor, Minerals and Metals Sector
Species at risk

Statistics, mining, mineral and metal
Strategic policy

Sulphur Market Study Group, The

Suppliers of equipment and services, database
Suppliers of equipment and services, general
Sustainable communities

Sustainable development, mining
Sustainable development, strategies

Taxation of mining income

Toxic Substances Management Policy

Trade and environment

Trade Retrieval and Aggregation System (TRAGS)
Transportation policy, rail and marine

Gougeon, Robert
Birchfield, Greig
Stirling, Kim
Clark, Robert
Clark, Robert
Leféebvre, Jean
Bergevin, Gilles
Bergevin, Gilles
Wefers Bettink, Paul
Bergevin, Gilles
Leféebvre, Jean
Arseneau, Louis
Savard, Jacques

Johnstone, Rob
Calvert, Brian

Hoskin, Wanda
Chudczak, Chrystia
Scott, Jackie
Penton, Frank
Reed, Alan
Bureau, Jean

McDonnell, Ed
Clapham, Michael
Smith, Brian
Sinclair, Robert
Scott, Jackie

Gaétan, Raymond
Ignatow, Aleksander
Clark, Robert

Hoskin, Wanda
Lapalme, Lise-Aurore
Gauthier, Yvan
Gougeon, Robert
Stone, Kevin
Brunton, Andrea
Morel-a-1'Huissier, Patrick
Lynch, Michael
Calvert, Brian

Dane, Allan-Paul

Bergevin, Gilles
Scott, Jackie
Smith, Brian
Goel, Poonam
McDonnell, Ed

992-9624
992-1470
992-4403
996-3286
996-3286
995-9073
995-3421
995-3421
995-9119
995-3421
995-9073
995-0959
995-7396

992-7744

996-3854

996-1069
995-8851
992-0000
995-9207
995-9071
996-1611

992-8205
992-4404
992-3784
947-3729
992-0000

995-8003
992-2018
996-3286
996-1069
995-9065
996-5786
992-9624
992-5199
992-4402
992-3258
992-9623
996-3854
947-3163

995-3421
992-0000
992-3784
995-5067
992-8205



SUBJECT CONTACT TELEPHONE

General Mineral Issues (cont’d)

Valuation of mining assets Reed, Alan 995-9071

Web site coordination Desnoyers, Diane 947-3146
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